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23/01/23 
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27/02/23 

 
06/03/23 

 
 
 

13/03/23 
20/03/23 
27/03/23 

Unit 1: WWII (1939-45) 
Learning Experience 1: Australian 
experiences: Declaration of WWII / Battle of 
Britain / Fall of Singapore / Look to America / 
POWs / Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 
service personnel in World War II 
 (3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 2: Australian 
experiences: The Kokoda campaign (3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 3: Australian 
experiences: The Significance of the Kokoda 
Campaign (The Battle for Australia) (1 lesson) 
Learning Experience 4: Impact of World War 
II. Homefront (2 lessons) 
Learning Experience 5:  
Formative Assessment – Cartoon Analysis  
(1 lesson)  
Exam Preparation & RTS Exam (2 lessons)  
Learning Experience 6: The inter-war years. 
Treaty of Versailles; Europe before WWII, The 
Policy of Appeasement (3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 7: Significant events: 
Atomic Bombing of Japan (3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 8: The course of events: 
The Holocaust (3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 9: Research Assignment 
(WWII) 

• Guided research (3 lessons) 

• Planning (3 lessons) 

• Creating (3 lessons) 

 
Diagnostic Test (F) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Formative Task: Short 
Response Test (F) 
Response to Historical 
Stimulus test (S) 
 
Anzac Square excursion, 
21/2/23  
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Mid Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2023 inclusive 
School Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2023 
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17/04/23 
24/04/23 

 
 

01/05/23 
 

08/05/23 
 

15/05/23 
 

22/05/23 
 

29/05/23 
 

05/06/23 
 

12/06/23 
 

19/06/23 
 

• Drafting (3 lessons) 

• Research Assignment writing (3 lessons) 
 
Unit 2: Rights and Freedoms (1945-Present)  
Learning Experience 1: Background – Human 
Rights (3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 2: Case Study – Stolen 
Generations (3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 3: The struggle for rights 
– US and Australia (3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 4: Mabo Decision  
(3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 5: Source analysis and 
essay preparation (3 lessons) 
Formative Task: In-class Written Essay  
(3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 5: Assessment  
(3 lessons) 
 

 
25/04 Anzac Day 
Research Assignment (S) 
 
01/05 Labour Day 
Diagnostic Test (F) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Formative Task: In-class 
Written Essay (F) 
In-class Written Essay (S) 

 
 

Week 2 
 

 
Week 3 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 19 

 Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclusive 
School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 – no SFD 

 


